permdi For zonme vaRlNcE 4"
/ FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS s tb

“TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we,.A..ERIC DOXT................ legal owner__ef the property siiuats in Baltimore
Counly and which s described fn the Gescription s piat atfached bereto and mads & part hereot,

petiticn for 2 Variance from Section.s_(a)-250.1.

dut;nh-nmnm(m) Mum (22) feot of an R.C. 4 7m0
mmwmmm-dmhmm-m (0) foet of an
ruanty-£iue |

2o (25)_famt.
‘mmwummummmnwwmh

1 ﬂut without t_‘hn = HIM variances the petitioner cannot upgrade
t light industrial site, and *he prof L;:t'

ue to

and
dition, the: using the petitioner and the area to contint
tain practical as,tneuuy and unreasonible haraship.

2. That the qunnl:eﬂ variances are in harmony with the spirit and
ther factors, even with

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulstions.

mewm”wulwvvmmm,&wmd

and further -a-mandmtoh-mn,&-mm requlations and restrictions] ot
‘rursuant to

“floaw, | 3 itioner’s Attorney &

B o 204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

€3 = AP sowsons

€T & Use

© S SIORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun.”, this______5ta_...__day

o MR- . -, 197 B that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
mwmmmuummnmmummm
aut Baltimore County, that property be {hat the publc barog behnd bere the Zonng
of Baliimore County in Toom 106, m:wcmmnqm.

w:}ﬁ
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(over)

Q . RAPHEL & ASSOCIATES ®
Regisernd Proosvionst Lund Surseyms

201 COURTLAND AVENUE

TUWBGH, 21204

[— February 27, 1976
De=eription to ‘BE::BII‘U ll“itiﬂn for Variance
upe:

A, ERIC DV"I

Beginning for the s

at a point on the center line of
¥aner hoad at & distance of 1700" southwesterly from Long
Green Road at the end of the 3rd line of tho lst parcel of
land which by deed dated November 8, 1967 and recorded among
the Land Records of Ealt'more County in Liber 4822, folio 522
wes conveyed by Baltimore Nachine and Equipment Incorpnrated,
to A, Eric Dott, running thence and binding on the center line
of Manor Rnad and on the cutlines as set forth in the afore-
1) 5 24
30° W 280.5's 2) S 29%36" W 322.0° thence leaving tne center

eaid deed the two following courses and distanc

line of Manor “ead and still birding on the outlines as set

fortt in the aforesaid ¢eed the seven following courses and
distances: 1) N 27%21* W 470.0%; 2) N 67%15' £ 51,k'y 3) N 27¢
43+ W 290,5'y 4) N 66%58' E 172.0°5 5) S 55%29* E 361.6°¢

4) N 67%15° B 46.3* and 7) 5
beginning.

43%15' E 90.7' to the place of

Containing 5.7 Acres of land more or less.

Being ail or the land which by deed dated Novemover &, 1967

and recorded among the Land Records of Ba)timore County in

Liber 4822, rolio 522, was convayed by Baltimore Machine and

nt Incorporated, to A. Erie Dott.

EUGENE. Rl
ﬂeg. Frof. LAnd Su
2246

the axan lm\lld Then be left in a lnss nodern and less compatibie con-
s

ORD R ReCuLived FIR FILING

RE: PETITION FCR VARIANC™S :
W/S of Menor Road, approximately
1700' from 1 ong Green Road - 11th 1
Election District

BEFORE THE !
DEPUTY ZONING

|
COMMISSIGNER |
|

A. Eric Dott - Pefitione: 3

NO. 78-269-A (Itsm No. 166)
: OF |
3 BALTIMORE COUNTY

This mattor comes before the Deputy Zaning Commissioner as 4 result |
of a Petition for Variances to permit the following:

1. Afront yard setback of 35 feet in lieu of the re- |
quired 40 feet, from the front property line, as |
revised to accommodate the proposed right-of-
way of Manor Road, for an existir_ building.

2. An existing building and a proposed addition to

be within 70 feet and 22 feet, rospectively, of

an R.C.4 Zcae Line in lien of the required 100
‘ foet.
| 3. Off-stsect parking aveas, both existing and pro-
| posed, to be within zero feet of an R,C.4 Zon
i in {ieu of the required 25 feet.
Tise subject praperty consists of a tract of .7 acies, more or less,
| which is improved with a rambling one siory block building used to house a
|
plastics manufacturing company, a two story dwelling ‘n disrepair, and a shed.
A iald inspection by the Deputy Zoring Commissionar presented the picture of
an industrial site lodged in a very rusal setting. There is no public water or
r:write available. The general appearance of the plant and its site offers
jute testimony to  long period of neglect. The present zoning is M. L.R. and

[8R.

.4, Prior to the adoption of the 1976 Comprei.cnsive Zoning Maps, the
entire tract was zoned R.5.C., and the plant enjeyed a noncoaforming use.

The instant hearing results from the Petitiones's proposal to expand the

existing factory building, within the M.L.R. Zone, to pro.ide accessory park-

Ln;, and to legitimize certain setbacks. The front setback is based upon the

-
=
X X | proposed widening of Manor Rosd.

nj Bosimase county

P calcmotpioning and soning
Tovsson MARVEAND 2130
pipioict

. ERIC DINENNA
ZONIN:

/3 COMMISS IOKER
Tuly 21, 197

James D, Nolan, Esquire
204 West Pennsylvania Aveaun
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Variances
W/S of Manor Rosd, approximately
1700* from: Long Green Road = 11th
Election District
A. Eric Dokt - Petitioner
Q. 78-269-A (Item No, 166)

Dear Mr. Nolan:

I have this date passed my Orde: i the ahove referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached.

Ver y yours, ")

EORGE 1. HTARTINAK
Deputy Zouing Lommisstoncs

GIM/ jhm
Attachments

cc: Mr. Poter R, Locrcher, President
Wirdemere Association, Inc,
57 Windernere Parkwa
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Jokn W. Hessian, 11, Esquire
People's Counscl
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! Testimony on belal? of the Petitioner indicated that the proposed addi-

[
a of 8000 square feet. At the same J

|| tion to the factory would comprise an
time, the Petitioner proposed to update and repair the building to provide pari]
|#ng at the 1ear of the building. ‘
‘ Testitnony by a re:l astate sppraiser indicated that it is his opinion |

that nearby residential property values would not be injured by the improve-

| menta comemplatad, that parking would he 'below grade'" to the west of the ‘
; building, and that a wooded area serves as a nataral sereen to the northeast
it

|| of the site.

.isarby residents, in protest, testified that they besieve the plant {a a

| detriment to the area. Specific complaints inclided noise from an air com=
preesor runnicg 24 hours a day, sewage spillage, the possible effect of the
s‘plnnl'- expansion upan the water table, tratfic on secondary roads sarving the
afen, drainag., possibie oil spills, heavy trucks, and the plant's outdoor Yght-
|!ing.
There appears to be littie doubt that the granting of M. L.P. zoning to
this property was intonded to limit the expansion of this plant, although the
method of doing 86 i# apen to debate, AU that time, the Petitioner attempted
to have the sntive tact zonsd M. L.R. The possibility of de facts expansion
i +ia ‘he Variance process might not have Leen contemiplated during the mapping
7 process.

g
NA§ag and the projected future right-of -way line of Manor Road, docs ~ot involve

|
] fthe proposed building expansion.

o granting of the front yard variance, based upon the existing build-

Likewise, the variance to permit the existing
_Building o be withia 70 feet of an R.C. 4 Zone does not constitute expansion.
N
\‘ ;Lm‘u both of these variances would legitimize an existing situation, the hard-
. ship and practical difficulty can be sustained.

In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioncr, there was insulti-

-
)

cient proof of hardship or practical difficulty ‘o substantiate the variance of

2.
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“zz feet between the building's zoning and the R.C.4 Zons, nor was there ade-
quate support for the variance to permit off-strect parking areas to be withia
||lzaro feot of an R.C.4 Zone. The Courts have held that the probability of a
greater return produced by a property, as a result of a variance, is insufficicat

||grounds to justify its granting (Easter v. Mayor and Gity Council, Haltim.rs

11195 M. 395, 73A. 2d 491, 1950).

Wiihout Feviewing the evidence ferther in detail but based upon all of
the evidence presertud at the hoaring, it the judgment of the Deputy Zoning
Commissiuncr, the pre-equisites of Section 307 of the Baitimore County Zon-
ing Regulations hve been met.

Therefore, LT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimors County, this ___ Ziss_day of July, 1978, that the Variances to

permit a front yard setback of 35 fect in lieu of tae required 40 fect. from the

front roperty liuc, and an existing building to be within 70 fect of #n K.C.4
Zone in licu of the required 100 fest, {5+ the existing Luilding only, should be
and the same are heruby GRANTED, from and after the dats of this Order, sub:
ject to the approval of 2 site plan by the Department of Public Works and the
Officc of Planning and Zoning.

Further, [T 1S ORDERED that the Variances to permit the proposed ad-
dition to be within 22 feet of an R.C .4 Zone in leu of the required 100 fect and
off-strect parking areas to be within zero feet of an R.C.4 Zone in leu of the
required 25 foct should bs and tin same ueanmy DENIED.

/ (\ -

Depuly Zof s
Baltimore nanty

rssioner of

Vi OpFicis o7
Nowax, Purruors & Winuiasn
FGa WeaT Penme vania Avenue

Towson, MaRYLaND 21204

July 12, 1973

RALRNES, 08 IAtTR
cou rd of Appea
foom 219, Court Ho
Towson, Maryland 204

Re: Dott Mancr Iwad Variances Case No. 78-2L ap
Sclieduled for 'learing Tuesday, August 14,
1979 2t 10:00 a.m

Dear Chairman Reiter:

Our clients, Mr. and Mrs. A. Eric Dott, the Peti-
tioners in this case, have decided to abandon their regues
for several variances to pesmit ai addition to this small
light industrinl property on Man.r Road, Accordingly, we
are enclosing a Disnissal of Appeal from the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner’s Opinion and Order of July 21, 1978

‘hus, 50 far as our clients are concerned, there iz
no nued for a hearing in this matter te be held cn the ldth
as scheduled.

The Deputy Zon.g Conmissioner's Jpiaion and Orde:
of Culy 21. 1078 granted two variances to validate the exi
ing building 9 was built before zoning rules and regula-
tions became aup..cable, namely a front yard setback of 35
foot in licu of the required 40 foet fron che front property
line and permltting the ex'sting building t2 be within 70
foet of 4 2.C. 4 zone on the prapertw rathor than the
requirud lou feet.

Since no further olant ¢apansion is propored and the
existing plant i= being upgraded and made more attractive
from an exteriur aj arance standpoint, we would expect that
the other zppellants in this matter, nrimarily the Windemere
Association, Iic. :cpresented by Mr, plantcn and ke Burke,
wmay be agrecab.e to diop their appeals as well and rerely let
the variances ior che existing building stand. Of course.
as a nonconforming structuce with or without the variance

Page two - Walter i, Reiter - July 12, 1979

the existing building would ba entirled to remain and we
believe that the primery concern of the ared residents wa
with any propssed expansion.

Thanking the Board for its attention to this matter
and awaiting word from the protestants ae outlined,

sincerely,

Janes v. Nolan
JD%/hL
Enclosure
ce: Jack Hessian, 11T, Zag.
People's Counsel

Peter Max Zimmerman, Esq.
Deputy People's Counsel

Ldward L. Blanton, Dsqrire
worman E. Burke. Esquire

Mr. and Mrs. A. Eric Dott
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES t BEFORE
from Sections 250. 1, 250.4
and 250. 6 of the Bl fimore : 'COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
County Zaning Regulations
W/ of Manor Rood approximately OF
1700" from Long Green Road
11th Disrict : BALTIMORE COUNTY
A. Eric Dot E File N, 78-269-A
Petitioner

1

(ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Petition of A. Eric D.1t for variances from Ssctions 250. 1, 250.4 and

250.6 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatisn., on property located on the wost side of

Manor Road approximately 1700 feet from Long Greer. Road, in the 11th District of Balti-
more County.

V/HEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of Order of Dismissol of
Appeal filed July 12, 1579 (o copy of which is attached hereto ond made @ part hereof),
from the attomey representing the Petitione -Appellant in the above entitled matter.

WHEREAS, the said attomey for the said Petitioner-Appeliont requests
thot the appeal 1. =d on sehalf of said Petitioner be dismissed.

1t is hereby ORDERED, this 1g9th _day of July, 1979, that said appeal
be and the some is Dismissed.

COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEALS
OF BALTIMORE CG'a umr*)

/

Ll '{/_f'lftrp pee

“leRay 5. Spmrlel

NOLAN, PLUNMNOPF B WILLIAMK
204 WEST PEANSYLVANIA AVENUE

ssucs o oan TowsoN, MARYLAND 21204 sy
o> 7000

August 10, 1978

e ilonorable George J. Mar ‘nak
Deputy Zoning Commission
Baltimore County Office Boi 1aing
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petiticn for Varisnces = W/S of Manor Road,
Approximately 1700 from Long Groen Roa -
11th Election District Al
Petitioner. NO. 73—259.‘ [Ztuln !lc. 156]-

Dear Comrissioner Martinak:

Please note this appeal to the County Board of Appeals
Irom your Opinicn and Order of July 21, 1978, ir the above
entitled matter, and from each ¢ every part tharcof

This office’s check in the amount of $75.00 to cover
the cost of this appeal is encloscd.

Thanking you and your Staff and the Board cf Appeals
Staff for your zttention to this appeal, I am
y
Respectfully,

./i
it [ bee

“James v. Molar

mv/hl Enclosure
cn. Walter A. Reiter, Jr., ESq.
Chairman, County Board of Appe:ls

Mr, Peto~ R. Loercher, Pres.

Wi.ndeme:c Association, Tnc "
53 Winlemere Parkway

Phoenix, Md. 21131

Mr. and Mrs. A. Eric Dott

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES z BEFORE 'THE
Vest Side of Manor Road,
hpp(:,mbﬂiy 1700 feet L CCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
g Green Puad -
112‘: Flection District B FOR BALTINORE COUNTY

A. BRIC DOTT, Petiticmar -
No. T#-269-A ntw 155)

DISHISSAL OF APPEAL

MR. CLERK:

On behalf of the Petitioners and Appellants heroin,
A. ERIC DOTT and ESTHER 7. DOTT, his wire, please dismiss
their mppeal in these proceedings from the order of the Deputy

Zoning Commissioner dated July 21, 1578.

)
/. % "} v
~3anes an

!

e, ‘/,,.;dr‘ A .-4,

ol al
204

ren 1y.|.vln1u Avenuo
Towson, Maryland 21204
823-7600

/
1 MEREBY CERTIFY that on this /74 gay of, P Jg‘ . 1979,
a copy of the aforegoing Dismissal of Appeal wa® mai postage

prepaid
Jack W. Hessian, IIT1, Esquire
waapla s Counsel

Teter Max Fimmerman, Esqvire
Depucy People's Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Marylsad 21203

and to: Edward I. Blanton. Esgnire

liorman E. Burke, Esquire

Suite 210, Bosley Building =3 &
210 allegheny Avenue Fo& F
Towson, Maryland 21204 158 < &
A
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| RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES . BEFORE
| from Sections 250.1, 250.4
| ond 250.6 of the Baltimore ] COUNTY BO/\RD OF APPEALS

County Zoning Regulations

W/S of Manor Read Wimm, s OF

1700" from Long Green
| Vih District : BALTIMOPE COUNTY
|
1 A, Eric Dot 3 File No. 78-269-A
| Petitioner

:
ORDER OF DISMISSAL i

Petiticn of A, Eric Dott for variances from Sections 250.1, 250.4 and
250.6 of the Baltiino~ County Zoning Regulations, on property located on the west sida of
Manur Rood approximately 1700 feet from Long Green Rood, in the |ih District of Eaiti=
more County.
WHEREAS, the Boord of Appeals is in recsipt of Order of Dismissal of
Appeal filed July 12, 1979 (o copy of which is atfachad hereto ond made o port hersof),
from the attorney representing the Petitioner-Aypellant in the uiove entitled matter.
WHEREAS, the said attemey for the said Petiti_. er-Appe!lant requests
thit the appeal filed on behalf of sald Petitioner ho dismi.sad.
It is hereby ORDERED, this loth _day of July, 1979, that soid oppeal
e and the sama is Dismi-sed.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF nu!LMl_):z/cff/E}nIv }

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES  : BEFORE THE
West Side of Manor Road, i
Appl'mdl'la"-il 1700 feet :  COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
from Long Gree: Road -
11th Election District  :  FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
A. ERIC DOTT, Patitioner :
No. 78426%-R Il*w lﬁ”
DISNTRSAL (OPIAPURAT,
MR, CLERK:
On behalf of the Petitioners and Appellants horein,
A, uRIC and ESTHER J. DOTT, his wife, please  ismiss

their appeal in these croceedings from th. Order of the Derary

Zoning Commissioner dated July 21, 1978.

'Sanaa D:‘ WJ‘” e

Tt
204 W. Ponnsylvania Avenue
Towson, ’darylnr\u 21204
823-780

7

© MEREBY CERTIFY that on this ¥ day of Y i ég . 1979,

a copy oE the aforeqoing Dismissal of Appeal w postage
prepaid t

Jack W, Hessian, 111, ¥squire

Pecple's Counsel

and

Peter Max Zimmerman, E;qum

Deputy People's Counsel

County Office Building

Tcson, Maryland 21204 |
I

@i to: Edward L. Blanton, Esquire

" Burkc, Esquire
2 Bitlding .

4 3
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’{wz nw
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0340393y !

=

ddy 19, 1979

Ras File No. 76-269-A
A, Erle Dott

Eloar Mr, Nolant
Enclosed herewlth Is & copy of the Ordor of Dismlsial
paned today by the County Board of Appeals In the cove entitled cose.
Vary truly yours,

Vool € Bodaraler

Me. J. Howwell

SUBJECT.

BA*‘IMOM county, MARYMND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
5. Eric DiMenne,
Zoning Commi ttn. 2 T P

78-2

Rt A Ve
et uice of Manor Raad, 1700 ‘eet, mare or less, fram Long Green Rood
Petitioner -~ A, Ecic Doit

10th District
HEARING: Wednesday, June 14, 1972 (10:30 A.M.)

This cffice beliaves th the M.L.R. zoning adopted here by the County Council
wos delinected 80 s to provide e zone for the then
use; Tt was not intended te .ovide for exponsion of the existing operation.

This office is opposed to the patitioner's request,

LHG:JGH:zrw

BA’INO’RE COUNTY, Hll&lﬂ)

N 4FFICE CORRESPONDENCE

... Edg DiNeore,. Buite........
Zoning Commissioner
FROM____. John W,

People's
SUBJECT...Petition No, 78-2@9-1\ - A, Eric Dont

1t was called 1o our atteniion yesterday that the metes and bounds,
ond distances description given in the newspaper advertisement, as well as the
heading of the newspapar advertisement, for this case place the property in the
10th Election District of Baltimore County, whereos cur cursory review of the
zoning map in your office produces the indication that the property is actually
situate n the 11th Election Dittrict. We woule therefore suggest thot the notice
is defective ond the hearirg scheduled before you for 10:30 om tomorrew, June 14,
1978, ought not proceed.,

JWHzsh




RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES i : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISS'ONER : : e
‘Manor Rd., 1700", o lnss,
e ol e b R OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e
A ERIC DOTT, Potitionse + Case No. 78-269-A ® ®

149

tﬁ\%‘? j
baftimore county
‘oxeculive ofico
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
w 1301 4542450

THEODORE G. VENETOULIS.
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCF

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING. TOWSOM MARYLAND 21204

Mr. Commissionar:
Pursuent to the authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltim.re County

Charter, 1 hereby enter my oppearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify * cusen L Kieee in Jane 14, 1978 June 9, 1978

AN FOURTM DiTRICT

me of any hearing <ate o dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefors,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order In connuction therewith. ? 2

. Peter R. Loexcher, Pres. Mr. Peter R. Loercher, President

Windemere Ak . Ine. Windemere Asswcht!un. Inc. 4
( | s Photnte. e T3t 2 Zoning Applicatio S.me‘amm Tand 3113
" It { 3 . ? wenix, \d. 2713 + 1o m enix, Marylan h
I-ﬂdw Iy Gporminrnncs \"’L AN e Case No. 74-269A
Poter Max Zimmennan Jéhn W. Hession, 11l Dean Wn. Loencken: Dear Mr. Loercher:
Deputy People's Counsel People's C umel 4
County Onfice Building 5 2o acknostedge your Lotter pentaining 3o the muuud In response to your letter of May 31, 1978, 1 directsd the
Towsan, Maryland 21204 uwﬂfﬂn 0‘ "l! mae at the Manor Road Location cited in the Planning Office to review this matter. Please be advised that the
Phyiat a4 petitive attached Lo your Letter. Director of Planning is already on record in this case in opposition to
% the petitioner's request.
As T explained 2o you in Manch, T zomed the popenty en enctosed by
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on thiz 31st day of May, 1978, a copy of the the building walls in onden fc prevent future upa.nuan th Since I Lave been inforwed thet many of your detailed guestions
busdnese and employees continued employment. This can be bonn have been answered by telephona conversations with the Planning staff, .
aforegoing Order was mailed o Jomes D. Nolan, Esquire, Nolan, Plumhoff & Lestimory at the e the maps were presented and mmbouted by tvm pumunq et me just add that | share your concerns ior the protection of your
department personnel who asaisted. neighborhood and assurc you that our staff will make every effort to

venue, Towsen, Mary! ist in defeating this proposal.
Williams, 204 W. Pennsylvania As s Towsen, land 21204, Attomey for i RiLthinT mmm:qmu"'fg:mwwm?mnu assist in l prop
- the Zoning Comissionen's hearing on Legatly influence his quati-judicial
Petitioner. f Tim: #hets 4i wo oobs 1 my -aﬂn will properly the
maps rnd ant of the zoning.
1 do not considex my actions as a o«snnll:l‘:n a "gigt"] ;‘,ﬂw& by
rantig =nndng downshifting as in the majornity of cidions, pe you
1 !uu auccessful in presenting yown e Lo Mr, DiNenna, ;"n dncidentatly is
appointed, and alsc awn. ng fox County Eucmw

Very tauly yours,

Eopme  Kible

Eugene L. Kibbe, Jn,
Councitman, Feunth District

can be of oy further assfstance in this natter, please

"1
do not hesitate to call yj
Stncerely,
{’ 7= /(

.
Théodore G. Venetoulis
County Executive

TGV :FGH e

cc:  The Honorable Eugene L. Kibbe, dr., Councilmwn, Fourth District
Leslie H. Graef, Jirector, Office of Planning and Zoning
S. Cric Ditienna, Zoning 155 iones
John W. Hessian, 111, Peuple’s Counsel

e BEO

BALTIMORE COUN-Y ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June 1, 1078
cx puos, "
5 Cherapeane
Tovate. Farviana 11784
James D. Nolan, Esquive
Nolan, Plumroff & Williams
204 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
= Towson, Maryland 21204
wrare
Bares ot RE: Variance Petition
iy Item Number 166
'BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING anperte Petitioner - A. Eric Dott

T B tnearing

County Cifice by Srse osdn comission ¥
111 W. Chesapeake Ave. o Dear Mr. Nolan:
Towson, Maryland 21204 rig LS

reviewed the

he Zoning Plans Advisory Committec h
plans sulinitted with the above referenced petition and has made
an on site field inspection of the property, The following comments

Health bepartment
Your Petition has been receivnd and accepted for filing
thia_Sth  day of

Peaject 1 1anaing

Buiifiny Soprtmat are a result of this review and ‘nspection, These commients are not
Soard of Blucation intended to indicate the aporopriatenesis of the zoning action requesied,
Zonig Mminist.stion | but 10 assure that all parties are mude aware of piars or problems
tndunteint with regard to the development plana that may have a bearing on this
Sevalopesnt case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Zoning C with r as to the of
the requested zoning.

side of Manor
n District and is
which is utilized

The subject property in focated on the wi
Road seuth of Long Green Pike in the 10th Elect
presently improved with a | - stary block building
as 2 plastic manufactuzing plani, & small dwelling and shed. 1t 16
partially zored M. L. . and P. C.4, and privr to thy adoption of the
1976 In February of
1973, a rogueat (Case #73-64-R) to rezonc this property rom R.5.C.
to M. L. was denicd by the Deputy Zening Comuissioner.

Berause of yeur client's proposal to construct & large andition
1o the existing ouilding and provide accessory parking, all withis the
these Variance requests to Section 250 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations are required. As indicated in my previous
conversatior with, Mr. Newton Williams, the floor area ratio of the
existing /proposed structure is ast noted on the submitted site plan.

Lan Crrces or
NovLax, PLuxmory & WinLianm

204 wesT Bennnrivawa

v et Towson, MartLano 21204

May %, 1978

Micholas Commodari, Chnimn
Zoning Advisory Coi.nit

Baltimore County Otf.ca Buildlnq
Towson, Maryland 212!

Re: Dott M.L.R. Property n Manor Road
variances Case.

Dear Mr. Commodari:

Pursuant to our discussion of this zase on May 4,
1 am enclosing herewith a copy of the revised Petition for
varisnces which has been sert to the Dotte with a copy of
this letter for signature. We believe that this revised
Petition ‘7ili be of aid to you and Mrs. rmpagna in adver-
tising the case for a public hearing.

An we discussed, it will be gr-atly appreciated if
this cas. can be scheduled for the niddle or latter part of

the week beginning Mondzy, June 12, and we will have long since
returned the revised Petitions and Mr. Raptiel will have sub-
mitted the 200 sc.le map of tha area with the preperty plotted
on it under seal.

copy of this letter, we are niso asking Mr. Paphel
to compute the floor area ratio applicsble under section
250.5 of the Regula.ions, but we know that with 19,332 square
feet in the existing plant ind the proposed addition. tiat it
is far below 50% of the arca of the tract which in zon

M.L.R., and far, far below 50% of the total acreage Vet 1
approximately 5.7 acres. Will it be permissible for Mr
kapnel to ploce this floor arca ratio computation on tie 200
£cale realed maps which he is preparing?

Thanking yoo and Mes. Campagaa for your attention to
this irporcant cage, and losking forward to the receipt of
the materials from ¥r. Raphel, I am

Sincerely,

DB

Newton A. Williams

1

Enclosure

cc: Mr. A, Eric Dost
Eucene F. Raphel
Ars. Mary Campagna

James D. Nolan, Esquire
Page 2
June 1, 1978

By wa; of his letter of Mey 5, 1978, indicating that all requirements of
Section 250, 5 arc satisfied and will be indiceted on reviced ite plans, 1
have procreded to echedule this petition for a hearing date.

If this petition is granted and at time of application for building
permits, Section 252 of the aforementioned regulations must be satisficd.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date of the cnclased diling
certificate, Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be heid not less
than 30 nor more then 90 days after the date on the filing certificaie, will
be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committce

NBG:emw
cct E.F.Raphei & Associates

201 Zourtland Avenue
Towson, Marylard 21204



wavech 31, 1978

Re: Item #166 (1977-1978)

Ex’sting Zoning: MeL.R. and R.C. 4
ariance to

o v to permit petbacks of 22' 4ol
0T ee the R.C. 4 line i Viea Of the required 100' and
to pamir {thin 0 of the zona 1ina in lisu of

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are
for review by the Zoning

General:

were supplied in conmection with the gening Advisory Comaittee review
of thin mmn—m.mmwmm (April-October 1972). Thosa comaents

are referred to for your consider
he entrances and parking areas pavement Whizh requires improvement,
rosponsibility of the Petitioner.

ara the full

4n regard to the plan submitted for Zoning

This office has no further comment
Laith this Item $66 (1977-1978).

Advisory Oommittee review in connsction
very truly yours,
P i e f2 37
ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Buresu of ‘Engineering

END: EAM: FWR: 88

Attachment

U-SE Key Shest
62 & 63 RE 17 Pos. Sheats
NE 16 E Topo

53 Tax Map

‘Juwmuewm ‘
department of heaith

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD.J. RODP. MO MPH.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY. HEALTH OFFICER
April 13, 1978

se. 5. Eric DiNenna
office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Buildin

Towson, MD. 21204

Tear *ir. Dilennd:

zoning Advisory Comaittee Meoting,

Comments nn Ttem 166
1678, are as follows:

March

Property Ownors A, Eric Dott

Location: or d. 170! 1 Long Green Rd.

Bxisting Zoning:

proposed Zor (ng: Variance te pernil sethacks of 220 and 70' to the
. & line in lieu of the requred 100° and to

permit rm.ﬂnng within ©F of the one line in liew o

e romired 250 and to permit a front satback of 35!

to Yiew of the recuired 40! to the proposed widening

Line.

Aeres:
pistricts 0w

systes \ppoarad “o bo functioning amd tho vater

sewage disposal
therefore no hoalth hazards wve anticipatel.

h
well was properly locatad,

Very truly yorrs,
I(,Q{/“‘\/\ :

Thonas H. Devlin, Dir
BUREAJ OF EWIW&E'\‘[AL Seavices

TD/Lth/peE

Eotnsare County. Sargland |
Department OF Public Warks |

|cE DUILDING.
R 21208

<counTy of
Towson.

o

#r, Oliver L. Yyora, Chairman
Lenine Avtoory Comsttes
County ~ Cfice fuslding
Towsen, Yory] 212ck

Ba: Item f2h (l:ru‘h April - Oztober 1972}
Owoars_ A, Frio Do
W/ | varor PA., 17000 -, of teng Grosd Rd,
Tregont Zoninpe R.S
Propesad Zoning: feolazei featdon to Yels
District: 1th Ve Aerasy 5.7 serce

Dear Mr. Myers:

The following comments gre furniched in resard w the plat subaittel
this umu tnr Toview by the Zoning Advisory Committse in connoction un.n the
subject 4

mmx
¢ Foad 1a sn oxtsting County rord wnich Wil ltirately be 1mprovad
ith Lo nous canerete porirg and coubination curb and putter on 4 0-foat
Fifhi-of-uy. The Petitisnor wll be fully rosmonoible 26 tny daprovesants
renuired whor. the propsity 1z developods

Entranca lacetions are sub a3t to spprovel by the Dopartoant of Traffie
Ereirasring,

A11 irprovesants will be the Potitionsr's fall responstbiiity, including
drives, wolks and periirs areas.

Stem Prainse

In sacardanco Wit Us dralnace pelicy fer tnta type dvelrpmnt, the
Potitioner 45 responsibin for the total setual suab of Erainia fusilitied
meuized to carry the stor vater e thro-rh *ha presariy o be dovoloped
to & suttable ortfalls

The Pet :.uem- mast provide receseory drainoge fasilitdsn (tamporery ol
pereanent) to provanl ervating sny mulances or danied to adjasent pmanm.
eepocially by the encentration of susface waters, Corzaction of acy pro

Yich ray revalt, & to imoropor grading or d=proper installitica of g
Tozilitisg, vould bo the full Tespeasibllity of the Petiticner.

o5 eyt Ghatraan
-g Advieory Con=itten

Apﬂl zs, 972
Ret Trom fizl (Cyels April - October 1972)
Sad rant Gontruly

L Do iomet of this proserty throuh stripping, pradiry snd sabilization
cult in @ eediment rvl)ut!eu problan, damaping privits end publie
D iitre minsrrnm of 1o bropartye A frating perait o, theroforay po
for 81l rrading, includirg tha nl‘iv'dll" of top polle

Yuter w dtary Sawer:

Puble vater and coewer aro nob avallable to sarve this sites

o

ARG

. DIV, P.E.
Ciioty Durcau of Enginesring
EDEAND 88

NE 16 F Topo Sheot

June 23, 2978

¥r, S, Eric Diffenna, toning CosmisaioneT
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Offiee Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Diveuna:

Reviued commants on Ttem #166, Zoning Avisory Committes Meeting,
of March 7. 1578, are as follows:

P.operiy Owners A, Eric

Looation: /8 uunr Iﬂ. 17001 SW Long Green Rd.
Exioting Zoning: MeleBe & a.u. L

Propeged Zoning: Varianos to pormi: setbacks of 22! and 70° to

the R0, | line in lieu of the reguired 100'
and o pemsit pascing vithin 9. of the wcr
Line in Lieu of the to peratt
a front um.,rxs' nnn.ur the Teqaird
lﬁ'hu-

Aoren: 5.1

Diotriet: 10m

4 reprenentative of this offios mads & £181d inspeo!ion of the
gubjent proparty on June 12, 1978 end fowd thc septic avate: o bs failing
Therefore, this department will not approve any buliw. e applicaticn
o, the mubject property until measares have been wdertsken to correct the
failing peptic systen)
Yery truly yours,

Wl Mt
BUREAU OF EXVIRONNENTAL SERVICES

TED/IRR/ Tt

‘J bammere county
doparmant of o<

TOWSON, MARYLAND 217204
(301 4543550

STEFHEN £ COLLINS
© DIEETOR

March 17, 1978

Me. 5. Eric Litenna
2oning Coemizsioner
County Offjce Builaing
Towson, Maryland 21204

Iten No. 166 - ZAC - March 7, 1978

Fropacey ovar A. Eric Dott

cation: Mi/8 Manor ®d. 1700' &7

Exdsting Poalng: M.L.R. & R.C. 4 e
Proposed Zoning: variance to persit satbacks of 22* -nd 1.:'

to th K.C. & lina in lieu of the x
1900 ant 3 Sereth iminine Cibaior or
zore Vine in le: of the required 267 ad
%o pernit a front sotback of 35° in lieu of
fhe roquired 40" & she proposed widening

Acrous s

Dintrict: 1000

e ax M. Ditenna:

No major traffic problems are anticipated i ance
o, wathacks mine:the Seclonm soting ioan T e FHinaALag S

very truly yours, -
= " Ny

pIges .—,’L\.,_'Y__
Michael 8. rl’ll\ln.n

Traffic Engincer hssociate

HSP/hs

J—j bualimces sy

‘ ‘office of planning ond soning
TOWSON, M RYLAND 21204
o1 342211

May 28, 1978

MeEke o Ditea, Zouleg Cormtal
Zoning Advisory Commi o st
Office of Plonning T an\lny

Baltimore County Gffice Building

Towson, Marylond 2

Deor Mr, DiNenna;
Comments on Item #1668, Zonine Advitory Conmittee Masting, March 7, 1978, are os follows.

Guwner: A, Eric Dot
Location: MW/ Manor Road 1700' SW Long Green Road
E'::r::’z“irw- M.L.R. ond RC~
2z Verionce to permit setbacks of 22' and 70" > the RC~ lins in i
: ev of the
;?v;n‘d 102" nd to p mit porking within 0" of the zane line in lieu of the required
2 edfoipaenti ofont setback of 35" in lieu of the required 40" o the proposed wider=

This office has reviewed the subject petiti T
d petition ard ofers the following comments. These zomients
:I-:rnﬁh:-,d-:;;lndu -’rhal Wvg;mu of the zoning in question, but are 12 otane that
are oware of plans or ith regord fo deve
ol e st oo problems with regord to development plan: that may have o

This plan has been reviewed and thers are no site-planning foc:ors requiring comment.

Vary truly yeurs,

Sl by

{ / John T Wimbley
Plonner
Currers PLanning and Developmens

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1o, Nick Commodore, Zoning Advisory  py, Marsh 9, 1978
T

yRoM__Industria, t Commissi

tem #1466

Property oxne: Exic D
Location; Nw/s Manor rn-a, 17000 5. . Long Green Read

The Industrial Development Gommissicn has no comment on this

isene.

GERmm

N0V 0 11979



...1m.f

TOWSON, vuun 21204
Q01928 T30

Paul H. . incke
i cmieF

County Office Building
land 2120l

Attontion: . Gomsoderi, oo

offioe of Planning and Zoning
Baltipors Count
Harylesd

‘ t
Re: Property Owmer: &. Eric Dot
imostion: IM/3 Hamor Bd. 1700 SW Long Greer Bd.

Zoning hgmla  Meeting of 3/7/78

v Tiem Ho. 166

wnzmmuuom
() = Amwﬂmernmul.m--u.wudxcm;.;u.

Tl W =

mmutumnwmmw""lw,dm
1mw-\ um;ll- < Coisty StanAirds as publiched by the
accordance wi 40z

vohiele deod end condition shovd 8% mee———"

‘—1 bammore county -
deporimen of permits and licenses
‘ TOWSON, MAR /LAND 21204
A 1301) 454:3610
JoHwD. sevrenr
DIRECT

TOR March 1, 1978

JI!. l- &“m Zoning Commicsioner

Comzen‘s on Item ¢ 166 Zoning Advisory Comaittec Meeting, March 7, 1978
are as follows:

Owner: A, Eric Dott
m‘ ‘m/imm-rzoo-n/wmumm
FelH fas s K LT R L

Proposed jariance to pﬁﬂltn“llﬂ'lﬂ”'famlc-hlmhllﬂ
of the roquized 100" and bo pratt parking within 0 of the -one 1ina u:.
mﬂ;’uumlnmtumofﬁ'uunotmrwumhﬂ'

1 5.7
Districts 2

The 1tems checked below wre applicable:

L (3) 4. Structure ghall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.C.A.)
= 1970 E¢ition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.

3. A building pernit shall be required before construction can begin.

€. Three sets of construotion dravings will be required to file an
application Tur a building permit.

of the
1o cozply ¥ith all opplicable ports L
() b mﬂ“m,‘muuuumuum o operatioas

oo the site shall
e et o e S

D. Three sets of construction dravings vith a registered Maryland
Architect or Engineer's oviginal seal will be required to file
.ppuuuw for & building permii.

&) 5. Teo buildings and

Sociion Agsoeintion Standend Ho.
Bdition pricr to 0COUPATOY.

approved ao drmm.
0, 2 Epeps coments; ot this time.

it all ayplicable TequizeBmiy O o b Codan, 1970

Piro Prevention Bureou

m- Frovention Burecu has no
o v ooy ot
on Divisien

cumt Buslding Departaent if distance is betveen 3'0° amd ﬁ'n"
of property line.

P.  comment. Building shall eonfora to height and are: requiremsnts

)
(@)
@
O = : walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property 1
? Tor type of construction uged,
\

back varsance conilicts with the Baltimore County
Bullding Code. See Section .

Plans Review Chief
CEBrrry

¥ moeneac sssacan

0\ PHOENIX. MARYLAND 21131
»
AT R

MAY 31 17

Theodore X. Venetoulis
County Executive

Re: Zoning Case 78-269A - Hearing Dare June 14, 1978 - 10:30 a.m.

Ioguested in adrising he Zonisg Commisasoner thrvugh tie

OF ‘1 hat e i:lm: ‘r’sm{hhfumng.m et i
5 1sc”ispact of the granting o ve petition roquest will have
on the nature und character ~f the neighborhood. L o

Your assistance is
Planning

The grant: im of the udlmm square footage of land will compound a gross ertor
that was made in 1976 through Councilman Fugene L. Kibbe, Jr, and the County
Council in gronting a Manufacturing Light kestricted QLR) land use for a parcel
of land in the e of one of *he most restricted land use zones on the
maps - R.C.4 - Watershed anc::d Zoning. The subject property then and mow
still does not confomn to the provisions, use and regulaf oning Code
mnrdlng R.C.4 use - cSec:xou T04.1, Shccion € 1 By 3y TAD1.2 Section A§ B
and Section 1A04.3, Section B, | See mehn D, M aaditien, contrary o a1
Baltincre County and in !plte of Conty 2
my unless
T nupply systens mn been extended
thereto prior to the time a petlum for such a reclassification is considered,
B3 sueh land does not Lie within the watersied arot of 4 pbldC water reservolT.
and c) Lmd does not lie within

green space ly ndqmd uk‘Ekul Bn:lmn County mtrr plan, rﬂwhnis Supplied}.
Prior to ncllsllfyuf.ve pibidld nor now, neither sewage nor publ
water supply systems extended to the Subject P:qsgry. or will be
anﬂtlh{mﬂ‘w ject Zroperty 1ies within the watershed arca of

Raven Reservoir; and the Subject Rqﬁcrty 1lies within m area which might
be cl-ssiﬂed as . "hvpma ly significant green space.” In disregard to these
Tegulatis lmu.ng Staff's uhjoc'.i.\‘m to the nentlon and pric— n]e::!.m
ofb;}e: putikiun {See attached Exhibit I - Item No. 24), Counci:

t

e
ater and sovage ote. the petitionetin Zoning - ishes to
‘The ecent A siass Fiiarion 1o Gurratly clullmgud in the Circult
Court for n.m.ru in Tuity Jocket 112 Foldo 437 Lam No. 30356
N ey 1

787267 1
ol i
mm: sz
omcron ingust 16, 1978

Me. §. Trie Difenna, Zoning Comissloner
0ffice of Flanning and foning

Caunty Office
o ety 1100
Doar nr. DiNenna

_--x_rlwu-mqn_lmm June 27, 1978

are as folloves

Proparty Omers 3,

Iasmtions B Tanor sas - 17001 /¥ Long Green Rosd.

Hlﬂ-”hhn M.L.R, & RC, L

Ferpossd Ratigt vmu;-mtunuuorn-m'm'\emn.n.l.u.-.uuu

pemmi! o line of

i o3 !E u-au?- Frant soreant of 357§ Tletar"toe 1ine, fntiv of e
e daniag 1ine.

Fr= A1

Tha {teas checked dalov are applicmdler
%14, Stmoture shall conform to faltisore County u..r.u(-.:.u.-)
1970 Baition amt e 1971 Supriement, iate of Weryiomd Code for i

Tandicapped and aged and other arplicadl
B. A building permit shaii by required befors construation can begin.

2 ©. Adattionl o Peraits shil be required.

D, Building shall be upgraded to nev use = Tequires alteration pemit.

B e etn of aturtion drsvage vl be roired 40 e un
application for & budlaing pemmi

P. Thres wet: of conctruction dreviage vith & registered Haryland

Architact Lo Tagloear’s ori-iual teal i1l o remired to file
apprication for  ailding perai

G, Wood frame valle are pot peraitied vithin 30" of & projerty 1
Gomiaol Dutiding Deparinent 11 distance s bebveen 310~ and 610"
of preperty 1ine.

B stk vartamss conflists vifh the Baltimers Comty
firirerbripr i imel

I Mo Comsent.

XJ. Commmmts Flst plan fails to indicate compliance to State Jandicapped Code
Toquiresents. All other previous commonts are applicpbla.

Vary traly yeusen

Charles B,

Barn
Plans Beviev Chief

THEOOGRE K. VENETOULIS 2=

The character of thie neighborhood has changed from farland to substa

Tesidential in nature siice 1575 and 167 (oo BRI 11y a0d oo

Erinting OF the expamsion of the mestricted s deturing facilicios pio mad

-T-ﬂ'm’ to bave 3 detemental affsct w che 1and Yaluss of the heighbarhood.
e property assesnents hive been Ivored, h the appeals process for

propersy reners, This errocién of the coumty tat thve hag ack
bem OFEsct by ancroased land taves From 'h- JUR icility, ihis wrend wil),
believe, continue if the potition were the surrand

Property. docs not leud 1tse1t For IAMBETLAN uos (S-:o Exhibit 1) Tt e

my ‘mderstanding that although the petiticner has verbally agreed to beaut

the propercy frim tine to Tine 10 Soch LrTIVITY evor. oteured (¢ Behipit m.

In m.: the property has and concimes €0 present a noise and epvsore to area

In view of the muny vacant Pulaski ani lmt Valley Industrial sites that
& available, that jave the utilitirs and t

accommodate such an operation, we 3o'not beti terests
IE the County would be served to allow further expansion of this questiouable
site of £,7 acres, m-h its poor topography "
that tar the rural roads of the area and endanger the children who wait
en these Toads for their school buses by the industrial trucks aad traffic
‘that site l“mls. ¥e alss believ: that to e any i
35 fest of a RC-4 Watershe! - Prote '=d Zome invites ¢ nger to that x:un:
water supply si:)ce 1; elininates any buffer between these zones and °f
arca the zone secks to protect. present sice alma, presents a
threat vo the vater and - sewage ocoloy,y of the a

Although Councilman Kibbe, » during = March 19, 1978 Foard ~f Directors
meeting of the Windemere Assnciltim. Ln(inned that in 1ight of t!lg facts
he might ave aade an error in j unt concerning the granting

1976 MLR clnssification of the subject =  -rty we do seek your :uppo

in this matter to insure that cfome ‘ments are not made concerning

Ve as pointed the past are not opposed to the business as non-conforming

oo TS Dt e 0 prevent its expansion in defense of the surrounding
neiphbors and “he assoziatien.

JW 278

Very truly yours,

pei ) A

Peter R loercher
Presicent
Windenw: e Association Inc.

Qo
ZONING DEPARTIABAT

Eugene Kibbe, Jr.
Leslie H. Graef

. Eric Dinenna
J. W. Hessian 177

cus u sorsams moaun . maToEN

BOARD OF EDUCATION'
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  March 2, 1978

#Mr. S, Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland

Z.A.C. Meeting of: March 7, 1978

L
Property Ovner: ric bott
Location:  1W/S Hanor Rd. 17
Present Zoming: M.L.R. & R.C. 4
Proposed. Zening: Variance to perait setbacks of 22' and 70" 10 the

.C.i line in licv of the required 100° and T
permit parking within 0 of the cene line.in liew
of the Toquired 25' and tu permit a (rent sctback of 35'
in lieu of the required 40' to the proposed wideaing
line

SK Long Green Road

" oistrict:
Ko, Acre:

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

No hearing or student population.

Verv truly yours,
-

L .
o w0 loe Fod
N. Nick Petrovich,
WP /b Field Representative

TN — miouae u soven s omex

ITEH MNO.2&

PROPERTY Ovirisr: . Eric Don
LOCATIOH: VIf5 Monar Read, 1700° S, of Long Gresn %oud
ELECTION DISTRICT: 10 ACREAGE, 5.7

GEOGRAPHICAL GROUP: Mo FUNCTIONAL CATEGORY: C

RECOMMENDED DATE OF HEAUNG:  Vark of Octaber 2, 1972,
ZONING PHIOR 1O 3/28/T1: .6

EXISTING ZOMING,
REQUESTED 207

PLANNING FOATD RECOMMENDATION;

iing zoning (R.5.€.)

camgany.
.oy ropaiv oo P\d va\-!unfc«mngln&-l'-uu
Manufocturing cctiir on 1ns e aves Lack fo bafare T Second Weld Vi

n us: 2 Fetbien won il 0 o i rec 1 1.3, ee Zenirg Ptfion Mo, 4298). Toa Ououty
onec daiad the ocumt on Narch 17, 1938, The dclson wa sppeoled ' th County

i ves il Vo connvm hs appeled o the Gl
ey 155 o Cout oot Deputy Zoning Comeisiiane

The Ploreing B0 ballevs that

73 bee would b Tncongrvous with he sosing tewications
85314 i1 o1 1nm opinin that the dunial in 197

ekl Bty
The Planning Bourd believen thot the

T priviloc of o Sl Cod
"l ke

ez,

7 oioped sl arel Mt Coumty mamer ples

sewaroge nor -.m: ity inthes me ol sle o

The Bolirars Cone Council ndeoted 15 .. toning on i et on March 24, 1571, Waiter public
Plarning

Carmer by covardred fo raclonibearion sl ech e
oted e ot ety

iz for

1078 tharafore £-commended that e

ing zom 3, R.5.C.., be retained.

SN 2B Y

vAGE %

miewane w. TmacEY. OV,
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iy Pl
i« MENT ‘

A. Legislat

DIARY BARN

4

Clover L AND

Section 1AD4—kK.C.4 (WATERSHED-PROTECTION) ZONES

1A04, 1 —General Provisions.

1. Declaration of Findings.

a, that matropolitan 8

« that continuing ruralresidenti

8. Purpose : The R.C. 4 zoning c
findings set farh above,
by establishing certain
water contamination and pol

EXH®T IE B

MAP LOCATLON

Starement of Findings.

Exier T =6

re hos an exceptional high quality public water source

development af current den:
v tributard

svels of pollution in the metropolitan Baltimare
of woterreataent costs,

nimum pre
th regard to development 30 as to

Ex et TEC

b, that within Baltimore County there lic the three major sources of water supply
for the entire Baltimore metropolitan area

in the eriticol
ncreased physicol,
jon which . -

NOTE ARROW ST rIN DI CATE

C. Rezoning by petition. No petition for reclassification of an R.C.4 zone may be occepted
E _,2._,E_:v;.N!.snnS.._:.mo.ii_n;.a:.!n_!.s.?n_...um:nur.,
,f . ._...aa;sl

DIREeTWN oF UIEW

LOIHNG DRRARTMENT
By

PicTURE LAYOUT

1" = 1000

SCALE:

Sy am

BASE MA? kD

1A04.3 Helght and Area Regulations

8. Uses permitted by special excepticn. The following uses, only, are permit od by special

: . No siructure hereaftor erected in an R.C 4 zone shall excoed o height of 35 faet
except os orherwise provided under Section 300,

NOV ¢ 11979

orea, except os other in Parog-coh 6 below.

2. Density control. The maximum gros density of o record 't of the effective date of *his
waragroph is 0,2 dwelling units per acre.

3. Minimun diametral dimension. The minimum dicmetral dimension of ony Ict hersafrer
created in an R.C.4 zone shal! be 300 feet except as otherwise provided in Paragroph & bolow.

. Any nrincipal bt hereafter constructed in un R.Z.4 zane shall be
d ot least 100 feet from the centarline of cny street and at lear* 30 feer from any lat line
ofher thon o sireet line, except a3 utherwise provided in Porogroph 6.below.

5. Coverage, No mare than 10 percent of any kot in on R.C.4 zone may be covered by buildings,
structures, walks, putios or drives.

dance with the standords prescribed for Group 1 resi:
o330t forth in Sulparageaph 1891.2.C 4.

. Dwelling units per lot. No more than one dwe!ling uni? is permitted on any I3t in on R.C.4 zane.

o other buildings converted to tea rooms or restauronts, os provided in
ion 402.3

s, controlled (subject
prohibi

the provisions of Seetion 403) except removal of top soil

) Golf courses, country clubs, or other outdaor rac. eation clubs, ond gome preserves

7) Public wtility uses not permitted as of right
pipe lines

luding underground e ond intercantinental

8) Riding trails, horsebock (excluding commercial riding stables)

9) Shooting praserves including hunting and fishing preserves.

10) Shooting ronges, including, but not limited fo, archery, pistol, skeat, trop , target (la
smoll bore) and turkey shoots i

1) Trsilers (Subjest to the provisions of Section 415, 14)

Volunteer - fire company or ombulance-rescus focilities

13) Wirele.s tronsmittis

tures, except that a radio antenne in con|
s used by o resident omatewr
d by the Federal Communic:
oftached to another structure,

be considered an accessory strueture or,
and, as such, is permiticd without o special exception, pro.ided: (o) that

struet 1l be subject 1o the provisions of ©
antenna, it shall be no higher than 100 feet or the horizont
line, whichever i less, above grade level, and no supporting
then 50 feet 1o any property line; ond, further,
on which the lot fronts then the fron: buileing

property
ucture thersof shall be closer
thet it does not extend claser fo the sreut

8w

e ond nature preserves
9) Accessory uies o structures, including, but not limited fo the following:
a) Bxcavations, uncontrolled

b) Formers roodside stands  (sublect to the provisions of Section 404.6)
)

<} Home occupations

ios of physicions, dentists, lawyen, architects, engineers, artists,

residence o8
the employmeat of more than one nonresident professional associate nor two other
nonresident employees.

©) Porking spaces, Including recrectional vehicles (subject to 1ne provisions of Section 415A)

ty sheds c7 ather accessory structures or wes

exception in R.C. 4 zones.
1) Antique shops (svbfect to the provisions of Section 4028)
2) Comps, including doy comps

3) Community buildings, swinmira pools, or other siructural or land uses devated to civic,
saciol, recreational, or educ ‘onal activities, picnic grounds.

1. the erty does not | in 300 feet of o woter course classified ai a third order

y o indirectly flows into a public viater reservoi: and

2. the noturol grode of the property generally does not excaed 20 per cent, and

3. that the praposed reclassification will not impair the water quality of the watershed
s shown by an environmental impact statement.

1404.2—Use Regulations.
A. Uses permitted as of right. The follawing uses, only, are pemmitted as of right in R.C. 4 zones.
1) Dwellings, one-fomily detoched

2) Farms, of, on undersized roce

lots of the effective date of this piovision, limited-ocreoge
wholesale flawer fams, sats

farms.

3) Farmettes

4) Fish hotcheries

5) Open spoce, common

8) Telephone, telegruph, -_ﬂ._‘_nn_.ull. or otier similar lines or cobloi—al! underground;

underground gas, water, or sewer mains or sk underground conduits except
Interstate and intercontinental
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4200 Manorview Road
Glenarm, MD 21057

for

building and to put in still apother parkinj lot. e do not know
3% this time whether NPT vishes to expand oi wiather another company
wiil replace them at the site.

12710 Manor B
Long Groen, M, 21092

June 7, 1978

June 7, 1978

When the County Council adopted the Comprehensive Zaning Nape in

1976, they partially granted the land-ovners request to change the

Aoring of the site from Rural, Suburban, Conservat:cn i3 Lisht
(NLR). The wished to have the

M, 8. Eric Dinenna.
Zouing Com-issloner

Mr. S. Eri

Zoning Commissioner

County Office BlAg

111 W. Chesapsake Ave
son, MA. 21204

RE: Case #78-269A

Reference "a" ~ Case #78-200A

st

. : : B = %o th zoning regulations, 1In fact, Councilmn z
o itn) has stated to m: that they (the Council) had *zoned him
" believe that the Council’s action

M property is in pear prox'nity to the property for which I 0
p 7T . line" rvquirement is requested by refe: i rty for & variance io the “sitback

By

some of your neighbors and I.
the Windemern Association, have filed suit in an effort
Fo have tha Courts Teverse the Council's action and zono the entire
The mattir has not yet been decided and probably won't

Case Ne: T2- 28 A

Gentlemen:

1 strongly protest any action which will allow or facill
this menufacturing facility. 2 Apn sy lisic e pin o

e strengly protest any decrease in the setback line of
100 ft. required by Zoning Regulations in the case of the
nanufacturing 3ite located on Manor Boad.

We do mot balieve it is in the best interests of our
further expand this 5.7 acres as proposed
in Case #78-269A - hearing date June 14, 1978 at
10:30 AM. ong tried to keep this a residential
erea, free of spot commercialism and any ntn:hqr a:unnm
ide for

Me. Marticar

‘The site or facilit: in question s poorly malctalned, runoff Is o

3 problem, hazardous
T e L) wator/sew age capability in
.-imll“' mll:!ldy marginal. Employe traffic also presents a hazard to the residents

. Twsur. Appeal 4 Pegourt
TUaT Yeu VATL Me v 1 Expacarens
S THS METhops plasrics I, Pa

2 Manan Rean. TUuIS Rasipearald

u to the Jeth:
exception to the sethack requirement is granted, the rusidents will appeal the saral and suburban area. One only hi' £o look at Glen Arm with

to sou what can happen nce commrcial or

Y of menufacturing as there sites now and the expansion of the facility made possible by the excaption will be used as Grumman
this purpose with the necessary facilities available groumds for requosting reductions In the property assessmenis In the areas. A e iairdr] i aress - ich are not
and vhers 4t wili mot encroach uon resldentisl ned ghbor- R ,__‘::A T Mot Qe dhlinio n :‘_"f"‘“'i:'.i';::ri;.:'".‘.,..".’,,:':‘}i‘.ik e swire that the ovmer
L Sincerely, %, I»; PesT. PAnit. = oF the 5.7 trace in question owns many properties {n the county and
e :; zﬁm‘“y u“;rm" ya:dﬂ: ng: o t:.. Ay permit opbaf ‘I‘N.Amu . e has several hundred mcre acres of land elsewtere on Manor
iis case. you ne 0 rther convinced, e ‘Z min rehas
: : : recei let from ther neighbor, Pete Loo! T,
pusgeat that you rida out tnto this eren and ses thu A NIl ven of e e esning on June 14 and asking wou to
onas and gardens in this besutiful countryside. Mr. E.L. v B e h v el O g Commiraloner expressing your vievs on the proposed

o

I

"4 tn take place, nlease cppear at the hearing in pezson ¢0
s ob:sotions. If you cannot be there, please write to:
George J. Martinak
Peputy Zonfng Commissioner of Beltinore County
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
he zoning Comisaioner has said he will ba out of town and the case
Vi1l be heard by his deputy. If you write, please refer to case
numver 7B-269-£ -
JIrve only touched on the highlights of this long and Inwilved fight
3o i £ g wish more information and history of what has gone on for
the last two years, please feel free Lo stop by betveen 6:00 p
and 8:00 p.m. on Sunday, July 9-

b¢ [
by
e _,«:‘/‘y/pﬁv
1izabeth A. Slegman
Jemes A. Siegpan

TRINITY EPISCOPAL CHURCH

e T Pove Boive Hisoriates, Jrue S & = e i \

v North Ch
INVEZTMENT RESEARCH AND COUNSEL Banmons Daeyind 21201
NEW ¢ORK : BALTIMORE « WABHINGTON, 0.

THE BV, FRANK B SANOWER wzﬁ; 301/639.7940
mcren 12, 1978 e o

AN L. BUNY

“vae rmamiesnt 39 Glen Alpine Ruad

Long Green, Maryland 21092
June 13, 1978

Jun: 12, 1378

Mr, S. Eric Dinenna
| Zoning Cosmlssioner s, O. T, Kent
County Otfice Puilding 15 Glen  Alpine Rood, Re 2
ake A Glen . Alnine Reod,
111 West Chesapeake Avenue Phocgix, Mangland 20131

Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. 3. Eric Dinenna
Jear Sir, re: Case #78-269A (. Zoning Commissiones for
Balt inote County
! Our Church is located approximately one-hal f mile
iy from Metheds Prastic Tnc. which hus asked for a variance
from the Zoning Regulations to decrease setback lines.

vz #7F

Mr. S. Eric Dineara
Zoning Commissioner
Baitimore County

111 ¥. Chesapaoke Avenua
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

ﬁp‘ o Epec Mine
Jort zé’,;,ﬁffﬁm
1
b7 773
: %;1;://?{/&/;& e Cee
A, /ﬁ e
/J}/lt J;e, .
,/,’, Lfleze 4 At r;ﬁ/’w/w“—
P dod 2 S geinie B
Jﬁn{tv /%ﬂ.zé An— //" émt; e
@{4 e - X0 7 14 Soce ﬁfﬂ//’/“’/j
,ﬁ, /{,//1 e wll pefe dpde

§77 ‘ s 4 :
f/ff v e O Y7 o4

Tovson, Maryland 21204

Casr, #78-269-0

We are firmly cpposed to such a variance and do Dess Mr. Pinenna
velieve that Lf you will study the case carefully and
without bias, that you will certainly agree.

RE: Case /8-269A Dear ¥z, Dinenna:

Becaute of business I am unable to attend your Wednesday, J

14, 1575 10130 AdH. hearing concernins the DOCE property on

Manor Road. I live s short distance from tiis property at

39 Glan Alpine Road and strongly believe that this variance

Should ok be parsed. Ve do ot wet cipeadedcometoisl
elopment or anything that would pormi -

ey t 4t in this resi.

The purpese of this letter i3 to formally register the Manot
Woods Associstion's protest against further expansion of cxisting
facilities at the referenced site (Methods Plastics on Manor Roud).
i We feel that the facility currenily dous net meet water and public
. o Zewer requirements under tho existing zoming lass. Moreover, the
{ndestrial activities cerried on at the site produca a detrimental
efect on the ares by incceasing truck traffic on a rural road,

Yours very truly,

Fronk K. Sandifer

The County has correctly povided and encouraged commerical

A8 Prasident of Menor Woods Association I request thet you
developasnt in numerous areas but this should mot be ome uf thea.

register wir protest against the expa.sicn of Hethods Plastics when
Cese 78-269A comen before the Court.

On sehalf of the people of Baltimore Count)
County and particularl;
“hscaTI 1158 1 Wisiomess Flanss o Hot aprrcoa ehLs Seriaaihs

Sincerely,
Codn A2
o =
4 m%‘ ar.

N 2078 0w LI
=)

Thark you for yoar ecusideratlon.

Stncgraly,)

Richard L Dunn

RLD/lam

cc: Mr. Pater Locher
53 Hindamere Parkway
Ploentx, Ma:jland 21131




Mr. & Mis, John J. McCormick,Jr.
Manor Road

Long Green, MD 21093
June 10, 1576

DERNARD . SHERRY
12115 anon masn
29 SMAR. MARTLANO 21081

Mr. S. Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeske Avenus
Towson, UD 21204

Re: Zoning Application
Case No. 78-269A

Dea: Mr. Dinenna:

Thi letter is to advise
in the above applicavion.

you that we oppose the variance requested

We recognize tha* the manufacturing plant has been on Manor Read
for somotime, and until 1978, was a ron-conforming use. Our reasens
for opposing the incre.se in the 5.7 acres being used for manu-
factuiing purposes are as follows:

1. This extension of zoning is detrimental to the health,
welfare, and safety of the comunity. The roads are
not wide enough for additional traffic that new jobs
would create, nor were they designed to carry manufactur-
ing type vehicles that would use this facility. None

Farlier this month ve wrote to Mr. Dinemoa expressing
our opposition to Fetition 78-265-A. Since Mr. Dinenna will be
out of town when this case comes up for hesring on July 10, 1978,
we wish to regliter oar oppositien with you s ve understand you
will be hearing this case,

o yetosmallly feel the present raning classification
of "spot” zoming vhiei. has beea thrust upon one

and Dulaney Valley Rd. are narrow, winding, and hilly
roads designed for residential and farm use, not manu-
facturing use.

The site is by RC-4 prop-
esty. The property is not served by public water or
sewerage. This expansion cannot benefit the watershed.

Sincerely,
In analyzing this request with the information on hand, it is
7 difficult to find any commnity benefits: every consequence of
o J(’ Z 7 granting this set back can only be described az detrimental to
77 the health, welfare, and safety of the community.

4 noTey So that we can determine what further action tc take in this matver,
: woald you please supply answers to the following guestions

T ow i th
& AR 3 1. How long has the prasent ler or lessee used the site for

manufacturing purposes?

2.

What is the history of the zoning of this sitr? Is it
correct that the site was rezoned on the lact maps from
RSC to MLR?

How much of the site is actually zoned MLE? It is our
understanding that only the property on which the im-
provements aie located is currently zowed MR,

L. Ecrd porr
26 A

T RTrion

Disewng
Me. S. Exic Dinenne Mr. S ERie M 13427 Tork Road
Rei Zoaing Appiication > * Baldwin, Maryland 21013
= - ¥ B = a 6, 1978
Zase Ho. 78-269A oning Commizcs; » A. Ef7E pOT7 une

Page 2
June 1¢, 1978

(e oée,

’:":}'Vc‘ e 3lillqu

2 - TP e
3‘““‘“1‘ CPEaks Prevve

Hazy, AND 21250

Dear, M :&"‘"”4 Re: Cace M4 73-2674

A9 Leroy M. iings
A 45 Windemere Parkway, Phoeix, Aanyland 21131

qu{g : o € - RE 7

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Room 109

Towson, Maryland

1f this is thc case, how can a variance be grantea to
brild within 22 ft. of the property line? Would you
please clarify this?

4. It is my understanding that the Councilman for this
district opposes this variance, but has been told that a
County Councilman cannot testify at a zoiing hearing.
Would you please clarify this po:

21204

e e “rf 2cT A
Chan v,

Dear My. DiXanna:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 1 am writing in behalf of the Baldwin Civic Association
to register our opposition to your granting a variance to the
Methods Plastics Corporation for a thirty-five (35) foot ret-
back. Methods Plastirs, which is locatec on Manor Road in

Sincerely yours,

// aar p a Loch Raven Watershed area, should not be allowed to expand
4 e Unfess 4 it or continrue in opera%ion on a permanent baslis as it is not
/ i})V A Fewae it made S or bl publi conter o, - conducive with the surrounding area. Manufacturins, plants
WAL Ll Fegolatis e 4 it Sge B shoald be located in areas where there is public water and sewer
John . McCormick. Jr. ’ : TN o W e i v A1 reguived by 2y ard not in rural areas where the residencs do .ot want them
42 : 5 el 't J t “+ to their homes.
oAl loner WV Rt hrrere b Nereqce Vehiiola 4o, "y we are concernsyq P 7 located r o their homes
Kathleen H. McCormick wte o e : z F . y legal restraint should be kep: on Methods Plastics
Pancion i allowed to kenp cheir operation at a minimun. There is also tl

question that has never been a'nquately resolved conceriing
the enviroumental damage which may occur as a rasult of noly-
viryl chioride in ovr community.

.E. Matthews

Please du nct grant any variance to this manufacturing
plant. Tie propirty owners in this neighborkood pay top
dollar for esidential homcz, and their interest should be
paramount and rot that of a spat zoming eye-sore in the com-
munity.

Lry truly yourr,

¢z

et o G
etod o) n‘ann ‘3 casey®

JNed IBAW

¥ Cotll it K,
.U <

273
Eltrnard H. LY ] -
: it (97 Whidi) 5
crul ,ZI‘f.J‘»k{ZF?‘
el /7 G Lonlpirte A, :
rle Gn/la'-ru-g Kot d
12155 P K[

cc: Mr. Peter Loercher
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13203 Manor R4,
Glen Arm, ¥d. 21057

Mr. S, Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
111 W, Chesapseke Ave.
Towson, ¥d. 21204

pear Siri

\e have become aware of anA are disturbed by Lhe proapects
rurther exparsion of Mmufectuing on the west side of Kemor ad.
O TGt Long @reer 8d. This is a fairly narrow atrip of land between
S oeh Ravan Watershed and a main artery of travel for many hoaes in
thie and farther out oreas.

0, continued expansion in tils mrci desanding wors water
and sewerage sources will sventunlly promote e orisis situstlon to &n
Sncontaminated watershel and pernaps jeopardiza the well wagsr suply
for residertisl strmictures in the surrounding aress Manior s presently
L rioted to 30 miles per hour travel (xhich is redioulous of coorse
Tret Gest teavel is at 35 to bS miles per pour and contralled to 30

ua only during an extended Radar Police attentlon) and wWould
furtner restiiced with inereesed traffic o

Trobarly be £ manufacturing
vooduction,

Tiere are other areas of Manufacuring Exxransion in Saitinore
County with tetter travel, uater and sewor facilities than this area,
Why ohould we comtimue to add ircressed burdens on acme owners {who 1%y
the biggest share of the taiep) when other areas are more resdily
adaptable to this type of operatied.

In the interests of bettsr zumng in Baltimore County please
vots "NO" tu Care #78-269A on June ik, 1978.

Your Respectful Baltimore Co. fiea.
)

b IR
ﬂuux\&&-&wz.. o

Leonard ¥argaret L. Arness
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BERNARD H. SHERRY.
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Asd Windemere PA_MS Waa dae h June 6, 1978
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Tear Mr. Dinenna:
We nre opponed to Fetition 78-269-A.

Over ths years there hes been u continuing effort to

" the zoning elassification of the on Manor
Road, south of Loag Green M.wnewwmmtm.
Several years ago, the property vas finally changed fros & non-
use to ight

/5 e .-Knﬁ.;x T
er et L rnads 4 IS iduals
home viense e Steinie T Keap
Ahe haues 4 Liniee o s
wil e anit-ance,

\i..-_
o this ualZer wooll be en
aveh nﬂ»«..‘\-l -
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Seoned

Acsording % the Foning lotice posted on the property,
there 18 nov a pets:ioL bafore thy Zoning Board to have the Board
waive several of the setback requirxmnts of the preset zoming
elassifieation.

We persovally feel hhw present zoning elassification

is an example of "spot’ zoning which has been ihrust upon one

of the finest residential areas in rwal Paltimore .
variances in the sot-

Therefore, ve ere asking you to deny any
of the preseat zoning classification.

back requiremonts
A personal inspecticn of the property vill
you that the property is unsightly, at tims noisy,
und rural fosd, Of cowr 2, like the
on its ovn water and sevage
es.

o
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e s
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ZOKING L
June 6, 1978

Hes Petition for Zening Variance
8=269R

yr. 5. Ero Dinenna
Zoning Coumiseiver
County Office Building
111 W. Guesapenke Avenue
Towsor, haryland 2

A&, Erie Dott Property
West Side of Hanor Rds 1700
from Lung Gresn Road

Denr Kr. Dinenns;

1 would 1ike to express &y vigorous opposition
to tie requnsted soiback variance on the above capticned proparty.
i yropersy e bew e Gy par iy eisct, cormitton Tor

years ana presents A real eyesors Lo tie residents and ne
Gf tnts ounerwiss well maintained meightornood, The owner has prouissd
the nelghborhood and myself in particular tial ne would reiabilitats
(48 batlding and provide matural Lree ssresning to anield tie view
froa Lhe plant. Jowever, we have been listening to tiese p
over two years and the owner has not made even tha sligitest T
to fulfill s promises.

e operation of tas plant end sase equimsent
eits & contimuous droning nign decibal noiss, wnich has contimied
(navatsd, 2. tours & cay, for the kg yesrs 1 have lived hores I
ax afraid Liat a variante would allow an increase in tne size of
tre operation snd emcerbate the noise probles. Ousids spotligits
are on ell night long. Quite oftn tie esployees, wiile leav' g
the plant after work, Tace up Hanor Read aquealing their tir. in
s opeed contest from tns plant to sowe destination up the rosd.
Taere are sy Little sniliren wio 1ive in tns neighboriood and
thie parents in Lne area are deeply concerrod for tnoir safetys
Earlier tids year Lie tenant, Hetrod Plasties Ino., dejosited a
ige {ndisirisl tyze duspeter Just 15 fost frum ay property line.

int

We bave been most Lallrlm up to Lhis but tie situetion is
getting » 1 am afraid st offectively a variance wouid maltiply
tho considersble noise and Lraffic problems ws iave slresd; ss well

d;
a8 overtax tis ava vatorshed foullitiss in the ares, I really
Laink toe residents of tids area stould tave the right to live Lers
in relative psece and qaiet without expansion of an industrial oporution.
If a vrisnce were granted, notiing would stop tiem from bringing
&n evon more noxious operation st A lster date or an opsration tist
ecould pollute and contazinate the air, water table, o1 laads

With tho excoption of his proporty, the entire
arse fs sural e subirben resident sl and bo allow expansion that
waild open up ary mumber of jossible Uses for UKL property wild
soriously endanger Lie clarsol of ‘our risighborhiood.
B reny, T reapestRilly reqvest Lhat 300 tony ho proposed soning
varfanca on this property.

Thank you for your co-operatiens

Since

Dre Kex A Frost

Hoono ol Pl

Karian J. Prost

Haaiz, Mm lea‘{

Ao Loriling

P lner. 76 7269 -A

Zl..,..’[,,ﬁa—:.md-.‘}lumﬂtlt_
R S 7&4;- C’.«,__&,«ﬂu-m/d,_
fcd%mﬂ‘um&,‘n_%¢ﬂ_
WVM‘LG'“*‘V */,E-E-n-zﬂ.».?%

Koxe
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12111 Manor Roud
Glen Arm, Maryland 21057
June 12, 1978

Mr. S, Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building

111 W. Ciesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case #78-260A
Dear Sir:
1 wish to register my opposition to the proposed change in zoning
regulations which would decrease the setback lines on Manor

Road. 1further oppose any i wnlu changes that would, in effect,
of in what

the
is primarily a residential i farming area.

It is my understanding that the property invoived in this ease has
already been the beneficiary of some favorstle exception rulings.
To continte making similar exceptions to the general zoning guide-
lines i1, in my opinion, a questionable practice and cannot be eon-
sidered in the best interests of the overall area,

;_.A.-J(-Awur_f Cace

STHENT AEBLANEN ANE CounaEL

&7 Cor 4 782694

sR30/

021 4 RN e TG

COPY
ST

12, 1976

RE: Case 75-269A

The purpose of this letter is to formelly
Touts protest

Ervck traffie caa reral sond,
::,!nlﬂ-t of Manor Woods Avzscietiou, 1 request tiw you

“M' © T protest against the ton when
e h:ﬂ-l of .ﬂl‘\- Hu:ln

Thank you for your ccusidacation.

RLD/Lem
ee1 Wr, Peter Lochar

1 Winlamete Parkvay
, Maryland 21131

T Homew e S minton, e

A fcr D77

lg«ul 24

Mé,

Men b, 724{ 1’0(7 Eics 2sH




Mc. & Mra. John J. MeCormick,Jr.

Gueen, MD 21093
Jule 10, 1578

©
{'3‘ ﬂL(/N"chﬂ 7578
B reessim C.
IR -7 Tai mﬁﬁmm i\ 57 tcf A ﬂj
- Case No. 78-269A
Me. S. Eric Dinenna |} e Phlacrins 10 20131
Al Pl [ELRY, June 10, 1978

If this is the case, how can a variance be granted to
build within 22 ft. of the property line? Would ycu
please clarify this?

It is my understanding that the Counciinan for tLis
district opposes this variance, but has been told tha:
county Linan cannot testify at & zoning hearing.
Would you' Please GIAFLEy this Polnt

Al Gevese S MMacrian

Bty Toies Commimosrit of ot Cois
Cfpes Gty T

WAV CRnsigaials Ll

Twsen, Wewgtont zi20y

: Zoning Application
Case No. 78-269A

-ﬂhmilhﬂm-mm‘:nmﬂwvlrimr lested
in the above application. i

We recognize that the manufactur. phnthuhuanme.lnd
!ﬁ! somet ime , lnﬂull‘:tu 19::, -‘fw! onforming use. Our n:lnnl

Thank you for your assistance in this watter.

rease the 5 'I acres being uud for manu-

for opposing the
facturing purposes are as follows: 8incerely yours,

sdaitionsl cratsic that new 1o¥- Mecormick, Jr/
5 carry manufactu v(
4 e IV IIRCS 0 e ) 7 >
F e yfw,tﬁz.ﬂ.gﬁ“g Gy jarelire of 7he

areas nz children 1 s % ?(

re Py, Manor Rd, Long Gr ST ad MR, My oo o tacihodid diin pnct F
roads
Zfacturing use. P.R. Loescher
The site is Sk Hat o

L Sovs

1. This extension of 79, Lo dotrimantal to the neaitn, /}7( ‘/X/

uoltnn. and iaf;ty atibbe comminity. The roads a \ 2 g ,%M & Fory Cavie pusandin 78-269-F;

designed t.
t use this farility. None
in ﬂl.ilh‘:" have sidewalis athleen H. McCormick
and Dulaney Vaile: Rd. Rig i muy JIM:khm
@astgned for residential and fam upe, ot many ce: E.L. Kibbe,Jx. a )
=4 ; o, C=
e gy et it M L gy f £
rty. Tho proporty is not served by public wacer op o’ =

Sewerage. This evhanaion cannot beReFit tho watershed. <L & guyorye

every o
can only be dll!::ihed as detrimental to
the henlth, valhxl; lnd n!-ty of the community.

80 that wo can determine what further action to take in this matter, v ewnly,
would yus please supply answers to the following questions
Clbetlon C_Hhous’

1. How long has the present owner or lesseo used the site for
manufacturing purposes? JLLUTBOM
2. What x. the Mutm'y of the zoning of this site? Is ii Y
correct that the site was rezoned on the last maps from
RSC to MLR?
How much of the site is a m]..ly zoned MLR? Tk is our
understanding that cnly the property on which the
Provess ti ave Lo ted aro vty oriod

OFFI¢
g

NEWSPAPERS

l-’ ] OFFigy OF
CZRTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION _ = e

2 May 25 : i
TOWSON, MD. 21204 ; - TOWSON, NI, June 22 1070

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. May 25 o 10TA TOWSON, MD. 21204 June 22 19 78

IS [£ TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAY, a wuekly newspaper printed
ond published in Towson, Ballimore County, Md., ogoecmrmct:

_sucTERemeEk S T S . % 7
_.ome tiwe__ . bafore the . ith. : ; : Wiy

O Catonsville Times. B Towson Times % -, 1978, the KR publication
yof ... June______ 1978.., the St publication O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times ¢ -~ D g on the. ... 220 __day of. June.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement wos
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly mewspaper printed
#nd published In Towson, Baltimore County, Mu., omoectuxaach:

TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
:yls'sl:?n! FOR VARTANCE - A. Eric Dott

was inserted in the following:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiement of
PETITION FOR VARIANCE - A, Erie Dott

ws insarted in the following:

O Catonsville Times & Towsor Times

O Essex Times 0O Community Times
O Suburban Times East [ Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once n week for__one_ _successive weeks before the

1078

O Dundalk Times ¢! Arbutus Times
O Essex Times O Community Times
O Subirban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly ncspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland,

once a week for___one _successive weeks before the
23rd _dayof __Jrna _19_78 that is o say, the same
was inserted in the issues of June 22, 1078

_26thday of —_May 1978 . that is to say. the sam"

was inserted in the issues of May 25, 1978 Cost of Advertissment, $_ ...

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS,
STROMBEZRG PUBLICATIONS, I




Towson, Maryland 2.
Your Petition has been rece

Location of propenty. S2/L6. .. 22 bincatinn L2 Z TS L2200
e Cacen [l

Location of Signs:.

. A ? 1978.  Piling Pee §_25"B .  Received _Xcheck

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
1204

ived * this__ 27 de-y of

:‘oum-:ﬂ ERiC DorT
Potitioner's Attorney T

* fThis is not o be inte: ted as
assignment of a hlll’iﬂ;';:%- iy

Remarks:
Posted n..._..én’.‘q. Lo Pt el pua ot rarne IR 928

| pe

’

® ° 7&-2094
CERTIFICATE OF POSTEIG
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsan, Maryiand
Date of ..—..M.:/_Z.%ZEQ,_ :
A

e et g Aavee PN \TDL. core oc \est
Yorves Lbr.(\‘ Crcttn Vo
1100, Foe Aes N rene YO ou A\B.na o

Location of Signs:.

ptance of the Petition for

e o
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION

S Moy

[uore

Criginol Tuplican Trodim
dcte Zowe | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

329 | mid

CERTWICATE OF POSTING

TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylend

Vet e

of Posting__+ =

Petition number added to
outline

Kopd.

Denied

Graned by
2C, BA. €G, A

|

1700 % o
Zd

Reviewed hy: ‘ng,/ﬁz

Previous cave:  Apye /o /

Revised Plana:
Cliange in outline or description.

Map ¢ NE/GE

Alg9 1 newies

7500m

NAUTION GRNIERETURC OF CAmBEN

= / ‘~<() /@A’
JL,lVA > ?’L- STATE OF MAR:I.A"D

PROPCRTY TAX ASSESSMENT APPEAL BOARD OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204
PAUL 0. HILES
LEROY B, SEURRIER MANUEL M. NICOLAIDES
Chairmes Asacistes

Appeal Numbes L1379

Tex:Dn _Meslgscate

Appellent Ralph C. Heapey & Evelyn A.

15-00-004912 District 11

Property Wo. 0:005012 ADREEls

Description Lot 2 "Manor WAL

NS Manor Road

70__ Ralph C, Hempey & Evelyn 4.

I HEREBY GERTIFY that the PROPERTY TAX ASSESSHENT APPEAL BOARD
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY nas entered an order affecting the above property, as follous:

DRDERED, by the PROPERTY TAX ASSESSHENT APPEAL BOARD OF BALTIHORE
, 1978, that the actio- of the SUPERVISOR OF

CounTY, this _l6th day of __ January

ASSESSMENTS FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY in assessing the property described in the astove .
aopeal is hereby REVERSED and a reduction of §5,300.00 has been made on che {mprovements e

for the tazable vear of 1977-1978. The assesnment will be as follous:

Land = $ 5,940,00
Improveonts = 26,400,00
$32,30.00

S

B

4=
P
& N

330 onon

Memozandus ¢f Grounds for Deefsion = Seduction granted for moning chinge on aqjacent property
to comercisl, -

L W ad l’\-

Clerk

NOTICE: Under Article 81, Section 255, of the Laus of Maryiand, you
have 8 .4ght to mppeal this mssorsmen: to the Moryland Tex Csurt, SO
St. Paul Street, Baltinore, Haryland 21202, Your sppesl must be re-
ceived by tha Maryiena Tax Court withiy thirty (30) crya of the date
Ccontained on this motice ar vour sppeal will be subject to dismissel.

cc: Jemes M. Barry, Supervisor of
Agsrasments for Baiiimara County




a0 STATE OF MARYLAND
1 e
LA 7" arrice or THE
PROPERTY TAX ASSESSMENT APPEAL BOARD OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON. MARYLIND 21204
PAUL 0. MILES
MANUEL M, NLCOLAIDES

£sov o SPuRmIER
Ascistes

i

Appeal Nomper 019
Tox i a1 Estate
Raiph € cy & Evelyn A.

Appellent

No. e

L peolys
d LT

10 Ralph
1 HERERY CERTIFY thmt the PROPERTY TAX RSSESSHENT RPPEAL BOARD
OF . TIMORE TOUNTY has entered an order effecting he nbove property, #a follows:

QRDEAED, by the PROPERTY TAX ASSESSPENT APPEAL BOARD OF BALTIMORE
day of __ Jawiary , 1978, that the actian of the SUPERVISOR OF

CuNT ., this

ty described in the sbove

NESESSPENTS FOR BALTIMDRE COUNTY tn mssessing the prod
appesl s B OrRSTD and @ reduction of §3,300.  has be do on the Leproversnt
t r 7-1978. The ascesmene will he ae follovs

15 tar eeladon - Rodueton pranted Lo zoning chamse
w0 comercial.

[
Clerk

NOTICE: tnder Article Bl, Sectian 256, of the Laus of Maryland, you
have & rignt to appenl thig ssapssmont to the Marylund Tex Court, 501
St. Peul Street, Boltimore. Maryland 02. Your appeal TSt be re=
aeived by the Moryland Tox Court within thirty (30) dayo of the date
e mod on thin motice or your eppeal will be subject 1o dismissal.

cc: James M. Barry, Supervisor of
RAgsessments for 9altimore County

NOV 0 11879
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